8367535

OP \$40.00 783

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Venmar Ventilation Inc.		08/02/2007	CORPORATION: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Broan-NuTone Canada Inc.	
Street Address:	1140 Tristar Drive	
City:	Mississauga	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	L5T 1H9	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CANADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78367535	AIRA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (514)395-8554

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 514-397-6900

Email: rb@brouillette.ca

Correspondent Name: Robert Brouillette

Address Line 1: 1550 Metcalfe Street

Address Line 2: Suite 800

Address Line 4: Montreal, CANADA H3A 1X6

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 11261-001-001-US

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2:

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003601 FRAME: 0656

900084439 REEL: 003601 FRA

Address Line 3: Address Line 4:		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert Brouillette	
Signature:	/rb/	
Date:	08/15/2007	
Total Attachments: 1 source=20070814_TrademarkAssignment_AIRA#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003601 FRAME: 0657

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Between:

Venmar Ventilation Inc., 550 Lemire Blvd., Drummondville (Quebec)

Canada J2C 7W9.

(Hereinafter referred to as "the Assignor")

And:

Broan-NuTone Canada Inc., 1140 Tristar Dr., Mississauga (Ontario) Canada

L5T 1H9.

(Hereinafter referred to as "the Assignee")

The Assignor, owner of the United States Trade-mark Application "AIRA" No. 78/367,535 in consideration of \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the Assignee all its rights, titles and interests in and to the said Trade-mark application, together with the goodwill of the business attached to the wares or services in respect of which this trade-mark is used, and the right to recover for past infringement of the said trade-mark.

SIGNED at Dunimondvelle, this 2 day of august 2007

VENMAR VENTILATION INC.

Per: Daniel fellen

Name: DANIEL PELLERIN

Title: VP. FINANCE

SIGNED at MISSISSAUGA, this 2 day of August 2007

BROAN-NUTONE CANADA INC.

Per: Daniel Lillerm

Name: DANIEC FELLERIN Title: 1/D F. MANGE

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 08/15/2007 REEL: 003601 FRAME: 0658